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भारत सरकार /GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

खान मंत्रालय/ MINISTRY OF MINES 

भारतीय खान बू्यरो/ INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES 

के्षत्रीय खान ननयंत्रक के कायाालय/ OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES 
2nd Floor, GSI Field Training Centre, AG Office Complex  

Post- Bidhan Sabha, Raipur-492005 (Chattisgarh) 
Phone & Fax&0771-2282530, 2285590/95, E-MAIL-ro.raipur@ibm.gov.in 

 

No.MCDR-CHG/Rang/M.Sand/Rpr/249                                                                                     खान कोड- 42CHG15001 

 

पे्रषिषि-       

         श्रीमिी  सुजािा दकाषिया, पटे्टदार, 

      पषि- श्री रमेश दकाषिया , 

      हाउस नंबर- 19/132, सहदेओ नगर, 

      षजिा- राज्नानं्दगांव, छत्तीसगढ़- 491441 

          E-mail: chin4may@gmail.com  
 

षविय:   Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017, in respect of your 

Baharregaon Moulding sand Mine over an area of  2.83  hectare (Mine Code 42CHG15001) located 

in District Rajnandangaon  of Chhattisgarh State 

 
 

महोदय, 
आपकी उपरोक्त खान का  षनरीक्षण षदनांक 26.12.2023 को श्री देबदुिलभ दाश, के्षत्रीय खनन भूषवज्ञानी द्वारा श्री रमेश दकाषिया की उपस्थिषि 

में  षकया गया ििा खान के  षनरीक्षण में पाया गया षक आपने खषनज संरक्षण एवं षवकास षनयमाविी 2017 के षनम्नषिस्खि उपबंधो का उलं्लघन षकया है। 

 
 

Rule No. Nature of violation observed in detail 

Rule 35 

(4) 

     Every holder of a mining lease shall achieve at least three-star rating within a period of 

four years with effect from the 27th February, 2017 or four years from the date of 

commencement of mining operations, as the case may be, and thereafter maintain the 

same on year- on- year basis” 
                However as per self-assessment report (star rating template) submitted by you 

online, it is observed that you have not achieved 3 Star Rating as required; because you 
achieved only 02 star rating for the year 2022-23. 

 
 

 
  

02. The provision of rule 35 of MCDR 2017 states that; 

    (4A)   The Regional Controller or the authorised officer of the Indian Bureau of Mines may suspend the 

mining operations in those mines where,— 

(a) at least three-star rating has not been achieved within a period of four years with effect from the 27
th

 

February, 2017 or four years from the date of commencement of mining operations, as the case may 

be, or at least three-star rating has not been maintained on year-on-year basis, 
 
 

03.  In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an offence 

punishable under Rule 62 of MCD (Amendment) Rules, 2021 and mines may be suspended in case of non- 

compliance of Rule 35 (4) of MCDR 2017. 

 

04.  You are furthermore directed to show cause within a period of Fourty Five (45) days from the date 
of issue of this letter as to why action under Rule 35(4A) shall not be taken against you. 

Violation cum 
show-cause notice 
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05. Please note that no further notice will be given in this regard. 
 

 

भवदीय 
 
 
 

 

(पे्रम प्रकाश) 

के्षत्रीय खान षनयंत्रक 

 भारिीय  खान  बू्यरो,  रायपुर 
    

Copy to: for kind information and further necessary action. 

(i) The Controller of Mines (CZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Nagpur. 

(ii) The Director, Mineral resources Department, Govt. of Chattisgarh. 
 

 

 

हस्ता/- 
के्षत्रीय खान षनयंत्रक 

 भारिीय  खान  बू्यरो,  रायपुर 
 

 


